moving expenses must be submitted within forty-five (45) days after 
incurring the expenses.

D. A Flight Attendant eligible for Company-paid moving expenses will be 
reimbursed reasonable expenses incurred in moving, for packing and 
moving, up to a maximum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1500.00) 
for any move within a radius of five hundred (500) statute miles or a 
maximum of two thousand dollars ($2000.00) for any move outside a radius 
of the specified five hundred (500) miles. The Company will designate or 
approve the moving company, provided such is a common carrier that is